

Memorandum

То:	Broker/Dealer Firms
From:	USAA Mutual Funds (NSCC# 5935, Alpha: IP)
Date:	June 17, 2019
Phone:	(877) 332-2371
Subject:	Effective 7/1/2019 USAA S&P 500 Index Fund Name Change

** Important Information Concerning the Funds Identified Below **

The Board of Trustees of USAA Mutual Funds has approved the below fund's name change effective July 1, 2019, for the USAA Funds listed below. The new name for the USAA S&P 500 Index Fund is subject to the expected close of the transaction between Victory Capital Holdings Inc. and USAA Investment Corporation effective July 1, 2019. Please make any system and process changes for the fund name change to meet the effective date. Thank you.

Change	USAA Fund Name	Shares	Ticker	CUSIP	Fund Number	
Current	USAA S&P 500 Index Fund					
New	USAA 500 Index Fund					
		Member	USSPX	903288884	0034	
		Reward	USPRX	903288769	0033	